
$0002264
$0.00 1600
$0.00 1600
$0000000
$0000003

$0.00 1934
$0000503
$0.000503

$000035800
$000000350

5214386
40820

1164156
2328312
1164156

5214386
40820

1164156
2328312
1164156

$1 L805
$65

$1,863
$0
$3
$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,737

$10,085
$21

$586
$834

$4
$0
$0
$0
$0

Company: Level 3 Communications, LLC

Terminating Switched Access Service

Current Intrastate Rates
Oct. 2010 - Sept. 2011

Intrastate Rate Elements Intrastate Rate Intrastate Demand Revenue
Local Switching $0001934 5214386 $10,085
Tandem Switching $0000503 40820 $21
Tandem Switching-Transit $0000503 1164156 $586
Tandem Termination-Transit $0.0007 16 2328312 $ 1.667
Tandem Facility-Transit $0000004 1 164156 $5

$0
$0
$0
$0

Total $12.362

Interstate Rates Applied to Intrastate Usage

Oct. 2010 - Sept. 2011
Int~rstate Rate Elements lnterstaft Rate Intrastate Demand Revenue

Local Switching
Tandem Switching
Tandem Switching-Transit
Tandem Termination-Transit
Tandem Facility-Transit

Proposed Intrastate Rates effective July 1, 2012

Total

Proposed [ Oct. 2010 - Sept. 2011
Intrastate Rate Elements ILlntrastate Ratel Intrastate Demand Revenue

Revenue Impact

Local Switching
Tandem Switching
Tandem Switching-Transit
Tandem Termination-Transit
Tandehi Facility-Transit

$ 1.374

Revenue Impact
Total $11,528 -$834 I




