## Company: Level 3 Communications, LLC

## **Terminating Switched Access Service**

## **Current Intrastate Rates**

Intrastate Rate Elements	Intrastate Rate	Oct. 2010 - Sept. 2011 Intrastate Demand	Revenue
Local Switching	\$0.001934	5214386	\$10,085
Tandem Switching	\$0.000503	40820	\$21
Tandem Switching-Transit	\$0.000503	1164156	\$586
Tandem Termination-Transit	\$0.000716	2328312	\$1,667
Tandem Facility-Transit	\$0.000004	1164156	\$5
			\$0
			\$0
			\$0
			\$0
		Total	\$12,362

Interstate Rates Applied to Intrastate Usage

Interstate Rate Elements	Interstate Rate	Oct. 2010 - Sept. 2011 Intrastate Demand	Revenue	
Local Switching	\$0.002264	5214386	\$11,805	
Tandem Switching	\$0.001600	40820	\$65	
Tandem Switching-Transit	\$0.001600	1164156	\$1,863	
Tandem Termination-Transit	\$0.000000	2328312	\$0	
Tandem Facility-Transit	\$0.000003	1164156	\$3	
			\$0	
			\$0	
			\$0	
			\$0	Revenue Impact
Total			\$13,737	\$1,374

Proposed Intrastate Rates effective July 1, 2012

Intrastate Rate Elements	Proposed Intrastate Rate	Oct. 2010 - Sept. 2011 Intrastate Demand	Revenue	
Local Switching	\$0.001934	5214386	\$10,085	]
Tandem Switching	\$0.000503	40820	\$21	
Tandem Switching-Transit	\$0.000503	1164156	\$586	
Tandem Termination-Transit	\$0.00035800	2328312	\$834	
Tandem Facility-Transit	\$0.00000350	1164156	\$4	
			\$0	
			\$0	
			\$0	
			\$0	Revenue Impac
	\$11,528	-\$834		